
Class – X  Session: 2020-21



Overall Government Schools Result

CBSE Class X 2021 

Year Appeared Passed Pass%

2021 230692 224973 97.52

2020 153938 127173 82.61



CBSE Class - X - 2021 

Year
Govt.

(Non RPVV & RPVV
School of 

Excellence

Govt. Schools Result Category Wise (Comparison with Last Year)

Year (Non RPVV & 
Non SoE)

RPVV Excellence
(SoE)

2021 97.49% 100% 100%

2020 82.32% 99.33% 100%2020 82.32% 99.33% 100%

Diff. (+)15.17% (+)0.67 ----



S. 
No.

District Zone
School 

ID
School Name App Passed Pass% Q.I.

CBSE Class-X- 2021

Top Three (3) Delhi Govt. Schools ( On Q.I. Basis)

1 South West B-I 21 1821137
Dwarka Sector-10, 
RPVV

105 105 100.00 438.34

2 East 2 1002399I.P.Extension-RPVV 104 104 100.00 426.60

4

3 South West B-I 21 1821285
Dwarka, Sec-19-
RPVV

100 100 100.00 424.69



S. 
No.

District Zone
School 

ID
School Name App Passed Pass% Q.I.

Top Three (3) Delhi Govt. Schools (On Q.I. Basis) Class – X-2021

Non RPVV & Non-SoE

1 West B 17 1617013
Nangloi, Sultanpuri

Road-SKV
351 351 100.00 338.87

2 North West B-I 11 1411017
Pitam Pura, Block 

SU-GBSSS
135 135 100.00 338.82

5

SU-GBSSS

3 South West B-I 21 1821281

Dwarka, Sector-13-

Govt. Co-ed 

Sarvodaya

Vidyalaya

107 107 100.00 335.80



CBSE Result of Class-X for the Last 10 Years

Year
No. of Students

Appeared

No. of Students

Passed

Pass 

percentage (%)

2021 230692 224973 97.52

2020 153938 127173 82.612020 153938 127173 82.61

2019 166167 118936 71.58

2018 136663 94160 68.9

2017 155263 143525 92.44

2016 140638 125526 89.252016 140638 125526 89.25

2015 140086 134223 95.81

2014 180203 178067 98.81

2013 197934 196858 99.46

2012 228415 226652 99.23



An overall view of Class X 2021 Result (Govt. Schools) 

in Comparison to Previous Results
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Category

App Pass Pass % Q.I. App Pass Pass % Q.I. Variation

2021 2020 Pass% Q. I.

School Gender wise Performance
Class X - 2021

2021 2020 Pass% Q. I.

Boys

(Schools)
91959 88112 95.82 265.50 61859 47192 76.29 250.3 (+)19.53 (+)15.20

Girls 

(Schools)
108513 107032 98.64 285.38 71857 62074 86.39 273.14 (+)12.25 (+)12.24

Co-Ed.Co-Ed.

(Schools)
30220 29829 98.71 291.27 20222 17907 88.55 283.38 (+)10.16 (+)7.89

Total 230692 224973 97.52 278.23 153938 127173 82.61% 265.31 (+)14.91 (+)12.92



Chart Representation of 
School Gender wise Performance  Class X - 2021

Gender Wise Pass%  (Schools)

Pass%

Boys

95.82

33%

Pass%

Pass%

Co-Ed.

98.71

34%

Boys

Girls  

Co-Ed.

Pass%

Girls  

98.64

33%



School Gender-Wise Comparison with Last Year

Year

Boys 

Schools

Girls 

Schools

Co-ed. 

Schools
Overall

CBSE Result - 2021 Class - X

Year

Pass% Pass% Pass% Pass%

2021 95.82 98.64 98.71 97.52

2020 76.29 86.39 88.55 82.61

Diff. (+) 19.53 (+) 12.25 (+) 10.16 (+) 14.91



Student Gender wise Performance

Class X - 2021

Gender

APP Pass PP QI APP Pass PP QI Variation

2020-21 2019-20 Pass% QI

Girls 119528 117924 98.66 286.46 74387 58268 78.33 255.4 (+)20.33 (+)31.06

Boys 111163 107048 96.30 269.38 79550 68904 86.62 274.6 (+)9.68 (-)5.22

Transgender 1 1 100.00 241.00 1 1 100 234 0.00 (+)7.00

Total 230692 224973 97.52 278.23 153938 127173 82.61 265.3 (+)14.91 (+)12.93



CBSE Result - 2021     Class - X

Gender Wise Pass% (Students)

Pass%

Female

98.66

33%

Pass%

Transgender

100.00

34%

Female

Male

Transgender

Pass%

Male

96.30

33%



Shift Wise Performance of Schools
Class   X - 2021

Shift

APP Passed Pass% Q.I. APP Passed Pass% Q.I. Variation

Shift

2020-21 2019-20 Pass% Q.I

Morning 

& General
156169 154042 98.64 285.28 103001 89369 86.76 274.06 (+)11.88(+)11.22

Evening 74523 70931 95.18 263.45 50937 37804 74.22 247.6 (+)20.96(+)15.85Evening 74523 70931 95.18 263.45 50937 37804 74.22 247.6 (+)20.96(+)15.85

Grand 

Total
230692 224973 97.52 278.23 153938 127173 82.61 265.31 (+)14.91(+)12.92



No. of Govt. Schools having 100% RESULT

For Last Ten Years

Year No. of Schools

2021 750

2020 1472020 147

2019 60

2018 48

2017 282

2016 2892016 289

2015 271

2014 418

2013 597

2012 400



Result Analysis 

of 

Rajkiya PratibhaRajkiya Pratibha

Vikas Vidyalayas

(RPVVs)

Class – X

Session – 2020-21



RPVV At a Glance

CBSE Class X 2021 

RPVV At a Glance

Year Appeared Passed Pass%

2021 2193 2193 100%

2020 2245 2230 99.33



Result of RPVVs -2021 Class – X  (Q. I. Wise)

S. No. School ID School Name App Passed Pass% QI
Rank 

on QI

1 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 105 105 100.00 438.34 1

2 1002399 I.P. Extension-RPVV 104 104 100.00 426.60 2

3 1821285 Dwarka, Sec-19- RPVV 100 100 100.00 424.69 3

4 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 102 102 100.00 410.40 4

5 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 102 102 100.00 406.89 5

6 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 104 104 100.00 402.59 6

7 1821286 Dwarka, Sec-5- RPVV 105 105 100.00 401.40 7

8 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 108 108 100.00 400.04 8

9 1105248 Gautam Puri- RPVV 69 69 100.00 399.51 9

10 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 103 103 100.00 396.49 10

11 1412291 Rohini, Phase-II, Sec-21- RPVV 102 102 100.00 396.02 11

12 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 102 102 100.00 393.68 12

13 1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 104 104 100.00 392.96 13

14 2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 104 104 100.00 391.48 14

15 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 105 105 100.00 389.38 1515 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 105 105 100.00 389.38 15

16 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 106 106 100.00 384.78 16

17 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 101 101 100.00 384.22 17

18 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 106 106 100.00 383.12 18

19 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 92 92 100.00 381.76 19

20 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 103 103 100.00 380.57 20

21 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 68 68 100.00 369.18 21

22 1924038 INA Colony- RPVV 98 98 100.00 333.81 22

Total 2193 2193 100.00 395.44



RPVV Result - 2021 (Comparison with Last Year i.e. 2020 on the Basis of QI)

S. No. School ID School Name App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI Variation

2020-21 2019-20 Pass% QI

1 1207108 Raj Niwas Marg, RPVV 105 105 100.00 389.38 135 133 98.52 350.04 1.48 39.34

2 1002399 I.P.Extension-RPVV 104 104 100.00 426.60 104 104 100.00 392.24 0.00 34.36

3 1514023 Hari Nagar, Block BE-RPVV 103 103 100.00 380.57 104 98 94.23 351.55 5.77 29.02

4 1003261 Gandhi Nagar-RPVV 108 108 100.00 400.04 96 96 100.00 380.06 0.00 19.97

5 1207113 Civil Lines, RPVV 92 92 100.00 381.76 131 130 99.24 365.31 0.76 16.45

6 1925334 Lajpat Nagar-RPVV 106 106 100.00 383.12 96 96 100.00 368.46 0.00 14.66

7 1310409 Narela, A-10 Pocket-5, RPVV 104 104 100.00 392.96 102 102 100.00 378.83 0.00 14.13

8 1208092 Kishan Ganj-RPVV 106 106 100.00 384.78 97 97 100.00 372.03 0.00 12.75

9 1821285 Dwarka, Sec-19- RPVV 100 100 100.00 424.69 105 105 100.00 412.09 0.00 12.60

10 1821137 Dwarka Sector-10, RPVV 105 105 100.00 438.34 104 104 100.00 426.17 0.00 12.17

11 1413076 Rohini, Sector 11-RPVV 102 102 100.00 410.40 104 104 100.00 399.72 0.00 10.68

12 1924038 INA Colony- RPVV 98 98 100.00 333.81 101 97 96.04 327.28 3.96 6.53

13 1106252 Nand Nagri, Block D-RPVV 102 102 100.00 406.89 105 105 100.00 402.89 0.00 4.01

14 1617009 Paschim Vihar, A 6-RPVV 101 101 100.00 384.22 102 101 99.02 380.26 0.98 3.95

15 1105248 Gautam Puri- RPVV 69 69 100.00 399.51 70 69 98.57 396.36 1.43 3.15

16 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 68 68 100.00 369.18 69 69 100.00 366.61 0.00 2.5716 1720031 Vasant Kunj, B1-RPVV 68 68 100.00 369.18 69 69 100.00 366.61 0.00 2.57

17 1001104 Surajmal Vihar-RPVV 103 103 100.00 396.49 103 103 100.00 395.31 0.00 1.17

18 1309124 Shalimar Bagh, Block BT-RPVV 102 102 100.00 393.68 104 104 100.00 392.88 0.00 0.80

19 1412291 Rohini, Phase-II, Sec-21- RPVV 102 102 100.00 396.02 99 99 100.00 395.40 0.00 0.62

20 1104149 Yamuna Vihar, Block B-RPVV 104 104 100.00 402.59 104 104 100.00 402.42 0.00 0.16

21 1821286 Dwarka, Sec-5- RPVV 105 105 100.00 401.40 105 105 100.00 401.63 0.00 -0.23

22 2128031 Karol Bagh, Link Road, Plot No.1-RPVV 104 104 100.00 391.48 105 105 100.00 392.30 0.00 -0.81

Total 2193 2193 100.00 395.44 2245 2230 99.33 383.67 0.67 11.77



Result Analysis 

of 

School of School of 

Excellence 

(SoE)

Class - X

Session – 2020-21



School of Excellence (SoE) At a Glance

CBSE Class X 2021 

Year Appeared Passed Pass%

2021 474 474 100%

2020 318 318 100%



School of Excellence (SoE)  Class – X – 2021 (Q.I. Wise)

S. 

No.
District Zone School ID School Name App Passed Pass% Q.I.

1
South West 

B-I
21 1821282

Dwarka School of Excellence, 

Sector-22
80 80 100.00 419.49

2
North West 

B-II
13 1413342

Rohini School of Excellence, 

Sector- 23
77 77 100.00 417.73

3
North West 

B-II
13 1413333

Rohini School of Excellence, 

Sector-17
80 80 100.00 417.16

4 East 2 1002400
khichripur School of 

Excellence
78 78 100.00 414.24

5 South East 29 1925430 Kalkaji School of Excellence 80 80 100.00 400.71

6 South East 29 1925432

Madanpur Khadar School of 

Excellence

, J.J Colony, Phase-II

79 79 100.00 329.92

Total 474 474 100.00 399.85



School of Excellence - 2021 (Comparison with Last Year i.e. 2020 on the 

Basis of QI)  Class - X

S. 

No.
School ID District School Name

App Passed Pass% Q.I. App Passed Pass% QI Variation

2020-21 2019-20 Pass% QI

1 1413342
North West 

B-II

Rohini School of Excellence, 

Sector- 23*
77 77 100.00 417.73 0 0 0.00 0.00 --- ---1 1413342

B-II Sector- 23*
77 77 100.00 417.73 0 0 0.00 0.00 --- ---

2 1925430 South East Kalkaji School of Excellence 80 80 100.00 400.71 80 80 100.00 398.29 0.00 2.42

3 1002400 East khichripur School of Excellence 78 78 100.00 414.24 80 80 100.00 412.64 0.00 1.61

4 1925432 South East

Madanpur Khadar School of 

Excellence

, J.J Colony, Phase-II

79 79 100.00 329.92 79 79 100.00 328.62 0.00 1.30

5 1821282
South West 

B-I

Dwarka School of Excellence, 

Sector-22
80 80 100.00 419.49 79 79 100.00 418.44 0.00 1.045 1821282

B-I Sector-22
80 80 100.00 419.49 79 79 100.00 418.44 0.00 1.04

6 1413333
North West 

B-II

Rohini School of Excellence, 

Sector-17
80 80 100.00 417.16 80 80 100.00 417.05 0.00 0.11

Total 474 474 100.00 399.85 398 398 100.00 395.12 0.00 4.73

* First Batch of class X in respect of School ID 1413342 



School Wise Analysis

Class - X
Session – 2020-2021



Class – X   2021

No. of Schools with Qualifying Percentage Range  
Comparison Between 2021 & 2020

YEAR 100% >/=90% >/=80% >/=70% >/=60% <60% TOTALYEAR 100% >/=90%
&

<100%

>/=80%
&

<90%

>/=70%
&

<80%

>/=60%
&

<70%

<60% TOTAL

2021 750 180 50 23 3 2 1008

2020 147 327 203 170 91 67 10052020 147 327 203 170 91 67 1005

Diff. (+)603 (-)147 (-)153 (-)147 (-)88 (-)65 (+)3



CBSE Result - 2021  Class – X 

Category Increased Decreased

</=10% 353 24

>10 </=20 209 2

No. of Schools whose Pass% Increased/Decreased

>10 </=20 209 2

>20 </=30 158 0

>30 </=40 62 1

>40 </=50 34 0

>50 </=60 12 1

>60 <=70 3 0>60 <=70 3 0

>70 2 0

Total 833 28

Note: In 144 Schools, there is no change in result from the last year.

In 3 Schools, First Batch Pass Out from this Session.



CBSE Class – X  2021

Comparison of Schools with Change in Pass 
Percentage with Last Year  

No First 
Year Increased Decreased

No

change

First 

Time Total

2021 833 28 144 3 1008

2020 714 240 40 11 1005



CBSE Class – X  2021

List of Schools Whose Result Increased by 50% or More

S. No. District Zone School ID School Name
App Passed Pass% App Passed Pass% Variation

(+ / -)
2020-21 2019-20

1 North West A 9 1309272 Haider Pur-GBSS 128 128 100.00 139 30 21.58 78.42

2 North West A 9 1309255 Jahangirpuri, Block D-GBSSS 335 335 100.00 219 48 21.92 78.08

3 West A 15 1515017 Raghubir Nagar, J.J. Colony-GBSS 92 92 100.00 130 46 35.38 64.623 West A 15 1515017 Raghubir Nagar, J.J. Colony-GBSS 92 92 100.00 130 46 35.38 64.62

4 North East-II 6 1106001 Nand Nagri, Block B-SBV (B.P) 270 270 100.00 207 76 36.71 63.29

5 Central 27 2127006 Jama Masjid, No.2-GBSS 13 13 100.00 13 5 38.46 61.54

6 South West B-II 22 1822037 Hasanpur Village- G(Co-ed)SSS 24 24 100.00 15 6 40.00 60.00

7 Central 28 2128001 Paharganj-SBV 38 38 100.00 27 11 40.74 59.26

8 South 23 1923068 Saket, Block G-GBSSS 161 161 100.00 80 33 41.25 58.75

9 North East-I 4 1104420 Tukhmirpur, No.2- GBSSS 427 395 92.51 290 99 34.14 58.37

10 South East 25 1924037 Jungpura-SKV (Kamla Nehru) 136 136 100.00 105 45 42.86 57.14

11 Central 27 2127003 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 66 63 95.45 67 26 38.81 56.65

12 South East 25 1924018 Sarai Kale Khan-GBSS 54 54 100.00 45 21 46.67 53.33

13 South East 29 1925342 HARKESH NAGAR GBSSS 364 364 100.00 334 158 47.31 52.69

14 North West B-II 13 1413019
Rohini, Avantika, Sector 1, No.2-

GBSSS
203 201 99.01 145 69 47.59 51.43

15 South 24 1923027 Sangam Vihar-GBSSS 556 551 99.10 437 209 47.83 51.27

16 North West B-I 12 1412090 Mangolpuri, Block P- SBV 167 167 100.00 104 51 49.04 50.96

17 North East-I 4 1104406
Loni Road, East Gokul Pur, Govt. Boys 

Sr. Sec.School
553 542 98.01 582 275 47.25 50.76



CBSE  Class - X 2021

Year No. of Schools

2021 1

No. of Schools with less than 50 % Result

2021 1

2020 24

2019 73

2018 151

2017 7

2016 192016 19

2015 2

2014 0

2013 0

2012 0



CBSE  Class - X 202 

School with less than 50 % Result

S. 
District School_ID School Name

Student
Passed Pass%

S. 

No.
District School_ID School Name

Student

Appeared
Passed Pass%

1 South West B-II 1822015 GBSSS, Dichaon Kalan 42 11 26.19



S. 

No.
District Zone School ID School Name App Passed Pass%

1 North East-I 4 1104336 Sonia Vihar-GBSSS 691 482 69.75

CBSE  Class - X 2021

List of Five (5) Low Achiever Schools (Below 70%)

1 North East-I 4 1104336 Sonia Vihar-GBSSS 691 482 69.75

2 North West B-I 12 1412288
Sultanpuri, P-Block -

GBSSS
146 98 67.12

3 North East-I 4 1104151 Vijay Park-GBSSS 175 117 66.86

30

4 North 8 1208023
Kinari Bazar, Gali Barf 

Wali- GGSSS
4 2 50.00

5 South West B-II 22 1822015 Dichaon Kalan-GBSSS 42 11 26.19



District Wise & Zone Wise 

Result Analysis Result Analysis 

Class - X

Session – 2020-21



CBSE Result - 2021  Class - X

District Wise Result Analysis (Ranking on Pass%)

S. No. District App Passed Pass% QI
Rank 

on Pass%

Rank 

on QI

1 New Delhi 178 178 100.00 275.58 1 12

2 South West A 6273 6237 99.43 283.96 2 5

3 West B 23387 23177 99.10 287.92 3 33 West B 23387 23177 99.10 287.92 3 3

4 South West B-I 10468 10367 99.04 297.35 4 1

5 South West B-II 5188 5127 98.82 294.38 5 2

6 North 9358 9243 98.77 285.27 6 4

7 Central 2677 2644 98.77 280.30 7 10

8 North West A 22934 22635 98.70 276.49 8 11

9 West A 10925 10763 98.52 281.46 9 9

10 North West B-II 8465 8337 98.49 282.65 10 7

11 South 15218 14942 98.19 282.61 11 811 South 15218 14942 98.19 282.61 11 8

12 South East 26275 25742 97.97 273.13 12 14

13 North West B-I 19843 19429 97.91 275.17 13 13

14 East 26482 25798 97.42 283.06 14 6

15 North East-II 21898 20569 93.93 262.93 15 16

16 North East-I 21123 19785 93.67 263.29 16 15

Grand Total 230692 224973 97.52 278.23



District Wise Comparison 2021 & 2020  Class – X on Pass%

S. No. District
App Passed Pass% Pass% Variation on 

Pass%2020-21 2019-20

1 East 26482 25798 97.42 81.88 (+)15.54

2 North East-I 21123 19785 93.67 73.59 (+) 20.07

3 North East-II 21898 20569 93.93 74.93 (+) 19.00

4 North 9358 9243 98.77 83.51 (+) 15.26

5 North West A 22934 22635 98.70 88.91 (+) 9.79

6 North West B-I 19843 19429 97.91 82.31 (+) 15.60

7 North West B-II 8465 8337 98.49 81.11 (+) 17.37

8 West A 10925 10763 98.52 83.85 (+) 14.66

9 West B 23387 23177 99.10 85.66 (+) 13.44

10 South West A 6273 6237 99.43 87.56 (+) 11.86

11 South West B-I 10468 10367 99.04 93.38 (+) 5.6511 South West B-I 10468 10367 99.04 93.38 (+) 5.65

12 South West B-II 5188 5127 98.82 89.07 (+) 9.75

13 South 15218 14942 98.19 85.97 (+) 12.21

14 New Delhi 178 178 100.00 92.52 (+) 7.48

15 Central 2677 2644 98.77 82.47 (+) 16.30

16 South East 26275 25742 97.97 80.43 (+) 17.54

Grand Total 230692 224973 97.5209 82.61



CBSE Result - 2021  Class - X

Zone Wise Result Analysis (Pass% Wise)

S. No. Zone App Passed Pass% QI
Rank on 

Pass%

Rank on 

QI

1 Zone-19 1612 1612 100.00 287.88 1 7

2 Zone-26 178 178 100.00 275.58 2 21

3 Zone-28 1251 1251 100.00 290.67 3 43 Zone-28 1251 1251 100.00 290.67 3 4

4 Zone-03 4373 4372 99.98 284.16 4 13

5 Zone-10 10651 10627 99.77 287.35 5 8

6 Zone-16 4199 4187 99.71 273.63 6 22

7 Zone-23 6603 6566 99.44 280.29 7 18

8 Zone-08 1782 1771 99.38 281.21 8 17

9 Zone-20 4661 4625 99.23 282.61 9 15Zone-20

10 Zone-25 4894 4856 99.22 277.38 10 20

11 Zone-17 11865 11761 99.12 288.50 11 6

12 Zone-18 11522 11416 99.08 287.33 12 9

13 Zone-21 10468 10367 99.04 297.35 13 1

14 Zone-22 5188 5127 98.82 294.38 14 2

15 Zone-07 7576 7472 98.63 286.22 15 11



CBSE Result - 2021  Class - X

Zone Wise Result Analysis (Pass% Wise)

S. No. Zone App Passed Pass% QI
Rank on 

Pass%

Rank on 

QI

16 Zone-13 8465 8337 98.49 282.65 16 14

17 Zone-12 14001 13720 97.99 269.29 17 25

18 Zone-14 3597 3517 97.78 292.87 18 318 Zone-14 3597 3517 97.78 292.87 18 3

19 Zone-15 3129 3059 97.76 278.83 19 19

20 Zone-09 12283 12008 97.76 267.07 20 26

21 Zone-11 5842 5709 97.72 289.28 21 5

22 Zone-27 1426 1393 97.69 271.20 22 24

23 Zone-29 21381 20886 97.68 272.16 23 23

24 Zone-01 4348 4237 97.45 286.90 24 10

25 Zone-24 8615 8376 97.23 284.39 25 12

26 Zone-02 17761 17189 96.78 281.85 26 16

27 Zone-05 8073 7692 95.28 266.79 27 27

28 Zone-04 21123 19785 93.67 263.29 28 28

29 Zone-06 13825 12877 93.14 260.68 29 29

Grand Total 230692 224973 97.52 278.23



Zone Wise Comparison 2021 & 2020  Class - X

S. No. Zone
APP Passed Pass% Pass% in 

2019-20

Variation in 

Pass%2020-21

1 Zone-01 4348 4237 97.45 81.95 (+) 5.50

2 Zone-02 17761 17189 96.78 79.94 (+)16.84

3 Zone-03 4373 4372 99.98 88.61 (+) 11.363 Zone-03 4373 4372 99.98 88.61 (+) 11.36

4 Zone-04 21123 19785 93.67 73.59 (+) 20.07

5 Zone-05 8073 7692 95.28 75.26 (+) 20.02

6 Zone-06 13825 12877 93.14 74.71 (+) 18.43

7 Zone-07 7576 7472 98.63 82.32 (+) 16.31

8 Zone-08 1782 1771 99.38 88.12 (+) 11.26

9 Zone-09 12283 12008 97.76 81.33 (+) 16.439

10 Zone-10 10651 10627 99.77 97.12 (+) 2.65

11 Zone-11 5842 5709 97.72 95.11 (+) 2.61

12 Zone-12 14001 13720 97.99 76.47 (+) 21.52

13 Zone-13 8465 8337 98.49 81.11 (+) 17.37

14 Zone-14 3597 3517 97.78 85.36 (+) 12.41

15 Zone-15 3129 3059 97.76 84.19 (+) 13.57



Zone Wise Comparison 2021 & 2020  Class - X

S. No. Zone
APP Passed Pass% Pass% in 

2018-19

Variation in 

Pass%2019-20

16 Zone-16 4199 4187 99.71 82.14 (+)17.57

17 Zone-17 11865 11761 99.12 85.38 (+)13.74

18 Zone-18 11522 11416 99.08 85.95 (+)13.1318 Zone-18 11522 11416 99.08 85.95 (+)13.13

19 Zone-19 1612 1612 100.00 95.89 (+)4.11

20 Zone-20 4661 4625 99.23 84.52 (+)14.70

21 Zone-21 10468 10367 99.04 93.38 (+)5.65

22 Zone-22 5188 5127 98.82 89.07 (+)9.75

23 Zone-23 6603 6566 99.44 88.20 (+)11.24

24 Zone-24 8615 8376 97.23 84.26 (+)12.97

25 Zone-25 4894 4856 99.22 81.16 (+)18.07

26 Zone-26 178 178 100.00 92.52 (+)7.48

27 Zone-27 1426 1393 97.69 78.72 (+)18.96

28 Zone-28 1251 1251 100.00 88.02 (+)11.98

29 Zone-29 21381 20886 97.68 80.26 (+)17.42

Total 230692 224973 97.52 82.61 (+)14.91



Students Wise 

Result Analysis Result Analysis 

Class - X

Session – 2020-21



CBSE Result – 2021   Class - X

No. of Students with Qualifying Percentage Range  

>/=95% & >/=90% & >/=75% &  >/=60%  &  >/=50%  
Total 

Year 100%
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  

< 75% 

>/=50%  

&  < 60% 
<50%

Total 

Students 

Appeared 

2021 0 186 1761 16947 52085 74296 85417 230692



CBSE Result - 2021    Class-X
No. of Students  Secured  Marks in Aggregate (District Wise)

District 
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  

< 75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

East 23 247 2201 6319 8812 8880 26482

North East-I 7 86 926 3618 6610 9876 21123

North East-II 5 86 1002 3723 6558 10524 21898

19 120 885 2205 2996 3133 9358North 19 120 885 2205 2996 3133 9358

North West A 4 113 1501 5368 7366 8582 22934

North West B-I 13 137 1430 4342 5950 7971 19843

North West B-II 10 115 779 1856 2727 2978 8465

West A 14 84 866 2601 3552 3808 10925

West B 25 238 2166 6142 7790 7026 23387

South West A 5 41 463 1551 2244 1969 6273

South West B-I 23 181 1182 3000 3472 2610 10468South West B-I 23 181 1182 3000 3472 2610 10468

South West B -II 7 66 533 1504 1742 1336 5188

South 10 76 1142 3774 5287 4929 15218

New Delhi 0 0 9 44 60 65 178

Central 1 23 185 624 919 925 2677

South East 20 148 1677 5414 8211 10805 26275

TOTAL 186 1761 16947 52085 74296 85417 230692



Zone
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  

< 75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

1 6 39 400 1095 1433 1375 4348

2 11 151 1381 4264 5995 5959 17761

3 6 57 420 960 1384 1546 4373

CBSE Result - 2021    Class-X
No. of Students  Secured  Marks in Aggregate (Zone Wise)

3 6 57 420 960 1384 1546 4373

4 7 86 926 3618 6610 9876 21123

5 1 35 431 1483 2490 3633 8073

6 4 51 571 2240 4068 6891 13825

7 17 95 734 1819 2414 2497 7576

8 2 25 151 386 582 636 1782

9 3 59 656 2313 3718 5534 122839 3 59 656 2313 3718 5534 12283

10 1 54 845 3055 3648 3048 10651

11 7 73 575 1567 1848 1772 5842

12 6 64 855 2775 4102 6199 14001

13 10 115 779 1856 2727 2978 8465

14 11 43 381 993 1162 1007 3597



Zone
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  

< 75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

15 1 22 230 734 967 1175 3129

16 2 19 255 874 1423 1626 4199

17 18 123 1119 3237 3795 3573 11865

CBSE Result - 2021    Class-X
No. of Students  Secured  Marks in Aggregate (Zone Wise)

17 18 123 1119 3237 3795 3573 11865

18 7 115 1047 2905 3995 3453 11522

19 1 12 120 435 577 467 1612

20 4 29 343 1116 1667 1502 4661

21 23 181 1182 3000 3472 2610 10468

22 7 66 533 1504 1742 1336 5188

23 1 26 462 1545 2358 2211 660323 1 26 462 1545 2358 2211 6603

24 9 50 680 2229 2929 2718 8615

25 5 36 336 1068 1603 1846 4894

26 0 0 9 44 60 65 178

27 1 6 65 290 481 583 1426

28 0 17 120 334 438 342 1251



>/=95% & >/=90% & >/=75% &  >/=60%  &  >/=50%  &  Total Students 

CBSE Result - 2021    Class-X
No. of Students  Secured  Marks in Aggregate (Zone Wise)

Zone
>/=95% & 

<100% 

>/=90% & 

<95% 

>/=75% &  

<90% 

>/=60%  &  

< 75% 

>/=50%  &  

< 60% 
<50%

Total Students 

Appeared 

29 15 112 1341 4346 6608 8959 21381

Total 186 1761 16947 52085 74296 85417 230692



Subject Wise  Result Analysis Subject Wise  Result Analysis 

Class - X

Session – 2020-21



Name of Subject
2020-21

Appeared Passed Pass% Q.I.

ENGLISH LNG & LIT. 230627 229806 99.64 58.78

CBSE Result – 2021  Class – X  Subject Wise

ENGLISH LNG & LIT. 230627 229806 99.64 58.78

HINDI 229688 229365 99.86 65.24

MATHEMATICS – STANDARD 49545 49159 99.22 57.87

MATHEMATICS – BASIC 181055 177373 97.97 43.58

SCIENCE 230629 227017 98.43 46.91

SOCIAL SCIENCE 230687 230063 99.73 60.43SOCIAL SCIENCE 230687 230063 99.73 60.43

SANSKRIT 205371 205200 99.92 63.14

URDU 16234 16189 99.72 59.55

PUNJABI 5621 5621 100.00 65.44



Subject Wise Analysis - 2021  (Comparison with Last Year)

S. 

No.
Subject

Appeared Passed Pass% QI Appeared Passed Pass% QI Variation

2020-21 2019-20 Pass% Q.I

1 ENGLISH LNG & LIT. 230627 229806 99.64 58.78 153797 149446 97.17 53.14 (+)2.47 (+)5.64

2 HINDI 229688 229365 99.86 65.24 153934 153477 99.7 62.21 (+)0.16 (+)3.03

3 MATHEMATICS BASIC 181055 177373 97.97 43.58 111298 94920 85.28 39.28 (+)12.69 (+)4.30

4
MATHEMATICS 

STANDARD
49545 49159 99.22 57.87 42612 41118 96.49 55.48 (+)2.73 (+)2.39

5 SCIENCE 230629 227017 98.43 46.91 153916 137000 89.01 41.68 (+)9.42 (+)5.23

6 SOCIAL SCIENCE 230687 230063 99.73 60.43 153937 153631 99.8 62.86 -0.07 -2.43

7 SANSKRIT 205371 205200 99.92 63.14 137146 136950 99.86 63.19 (+)0.06 -0.05

8 URDU 16234 16189 99.72 59.55 11220 11088 98.82 64.34 (+)0.90 -4.79

9 PUNJABI 5621 5621 100.00 65.44 3459 3452 99.8 66.71 (+)0.20 -1.27



District Wise Subject Analysis
Class – X  (Academic Year - 2021)

District

English Hindi Math Standard Math Basic Science Social Science

App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI App Passed Pass% QI 

East
26478 26377 99.62 59.45 26482 26445 99.86 66.88 7013 6978 99.50 58.39 19448 19027 97.84 43.80 26468 26034 98.36 47.51 26479 26397 99.69 61.37

North East-I
21117 20998 99.44 56.64 21123 21060 99.70 61.34 5229 5111 97.74 50.99 15894 15157 95.36 40.17 21123 20311 96.16 44.28 21123 20978 99.31 58.01

North East-II
21891 21687 99.07 57.62 21588 21457 99.39 60.01 4383 4358 99.43 54.33 17514 16698 95.34 40.08 21898 20959 95.71 43.69 21898 21774 99.43 58.41

North
9334 9307 99.71 60.71 9325 9320 99.95 66.75 2912 2887 99.14 58.93 6446 6342 98.39 42.88 9358 9177 98.07 47.97 9358 9317 99.56 61.14

North
9334 9307 99.71 60.71 9325 9320 99.95 66.75 2912 2887 99.14 58.93 6446 6342 98.39 42.88 9358 9177 98.07 47.97 9358 9317 99.56 61.14

North  West-A
22924 22818 99.54 56.28 22930 22921 99.96 63.72 4380 4370 99.77 58.68 18554 18311 98.69 46.04 22934 22734 99.13 46.64 22934 22898 99.84 61.14

North  West-B-I
19840 19752 99.56 57.10 19843 19826 99.91 65.87 3032 3030 99.93 60.02 16799 16479 98.10 42.57 19834 19619 98.92 46.41 19843 19818 99.87 60.38

North  West-B-

II
8464 8432 99.62 60.60 8465 8459 99.93 65.73 1647 1640 99.57 62.25 6815 6766 99.28 44.78 8462 8370 98.91 48.03 8465 8443 99.74 59.98

West A
10925 10888 99.66 58.81 10925 10918 99.94 67.37 1552 1549 99.81 64.26 9370 9246 98.68 45.04 10922 10841 99.26 46.78 10924 10892 99.71 60.41

West B
23385 23369 99.93 60.34 23387 23371 99.93 68.15 4372 4370 99.95 62.49 19007 18878 99.32 46.03 23383 23278 99.55 49.50 23387 23336 99.78 60.78

South  West-A
6273 6262 99.82 60.26 6273 6272 99.98 66.16 1529 1529 100.00 58.09 4732 4726 99.87 45.01 6261 6236 99.60 47.96 6273 6267 99.90 61.25

South  West-B-I
10461 10440 99.80 61.86 10468 10464 99.96 68.60 3147 3079 97.84 61.13 7321 7320 99.99 47.26 10468 10403 99.38 51.45 10468 10457 99.89 63.95

South  West-B-I
10461 10440 99.80 61.86 10468 10464 99.96 68.60 3147 3079 97.84 61.13 7321 7320 99.99 47.26 10468 10403 99.38 51.45 10468 10457 99.89 63.95

South  West-B-

II
5188 5184 99.92 61.77 5188 5188 100.00 68.66 1031 1026 99.52 63.26 4157 4100 98.63 46.16 5187 5184 99.94 51.06 5188 5185 99.94 63.29

South
15217 15194 99.85 60.94 15216 15204 99.92 66.29 2814 2775 98.61 58.38 12399 12227 98.61 44.65 15214 15010 98.66 46.75 15218 15210 99.95 61.17

New  Delhi
178 178 100.00 61.42 178 178 100.00 70.73 26 26 100.00 46.73 151 151 100.00 42.88 177 177 100.00 42.08 177 177 100.00 57.67

Central
2677 2674 99.89 59.48 2154 2151 99.86 67.28 337 333 98.81 61.16 2332 2213 94.90 41.77 2669 2636 98.76 47.13 2677 2677 100.00 61.35

South East
26275 26246 99.89 58.04 26143 26131 99.95 64.65 6141 6098 99.30 54.45 20116 19732 98.09 41.89 26271 26048 99.15 46.00 26275 26237 99.86 59.46

Total
230627 229806 99.64 58.78 229688 229365 99.86 65.24 49545 49159 99.22 57.87 181055 177373 97.97 43.58 230629 227017 98.43 46.91 230687 230063 99.73 60.43



Result Analysis of 

Urdu Medium SchoolsUrdu Medium Schools

Class - X

Session – 2020-21Session – 2020-21



Urdu Medium Schools Result – Class  X   Session: 2020-21

School  ID School Name App Passed Pass% Q.I.

1105008 Jafrabad- SBV 599 518 86.48 227.11

1105018 Jafrabad, Zeenat Mahal(Urdu Medium)-SKV 666 666 100.00 261.20

1208011 Chandni Chowk-G(Co-ed)SS 31 31 100.00 243.52

1208027 Quresh Nagar, GGSSS 26 26 100.00 328.811208027 Quresh Nagar, GGSSS 26 26 100.00 328.81

1208090 Inder Lok-SKV 147 147 100.00 251.61

1925002 Noor Nagar- SBV 391 347 88.75 269.20

1925035 Noor Nagar-SKV 292 292 100.00 274.58

1925049 Joga Bai-SKV 394 394 100.00 255.88

1925052 Joga Bai-GBSSS 295 284 96.27 250.94

2127002 Jama Masjid, No.1(Urdu Medium)-SBV 113 113 100.00 261.31

2127003 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 66 63 95.45 232.80

2127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 110 110 100.00 295.552127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 110 110 100.00 295.55

2127021 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 92 92 100.00 255.30

2127025 Chashma Building(Urdu Medium)-GGSSS 53 53 100.00 289.70

2127027 Kalan Mahal-GGSSS 37 37 100.00 280.05

2127031 Lambi Gali- GGSS 52 52 100.00 272.12

2127179 Lal Kuan, Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 70 70 100.00 312.73

2127180 Lal Kuan, No.1-GGSS 15 15 100.00 259.53



Urdu Medium Schools Results-2021 Comparison With Last Year – Class  X

Sr.  

No.

School  

ID
School Name

2020-21 2019-20 Variation

App Pass Pass% QI App Pass Pass% QI Pass%  QI

1 1105008 Jafrabad- SBV 599 518 86.48 227.11 376 268 71.28 236.05 15.20 -8.94

2 1105018 Jafrabad, Zeenat Mahal-SKV 666 666 100.00 261.20 621 512 82.45 268.14 17.55 -6.94

3 1208011 Chandni Chowk-G(Co-ed)SS 31 31 100.00 243.52 12 12 100 231.58 0.00 11.94

4 1208027 Quresh Nagar, GGSSS 26 26 100.00 328.81 23 23 100 337.61 0.00 -8.804 1208027 Quresh Nagar, GGSSS 26 26 100.00 328.81 23 23 100 337.61 0.00 -8.80

5 1208090 Inder Lok-SKV 147 147 100.00 251.61 106 95 89.62 253.85 10.38 -2.24

6 1925002 Noor Nagar- SBV 391 347 88.75 269.20 245 168 68.57 244.59 20.18 24.61

7 1925035 Noor Nagar-SKV 292 292 100.00 274.58 242 203 83.88 275.27 16.12 -0.69

8 1925049 Joga Bai-GGSSS 394 394 100.00 255.88 240 180 75 255.7 25.00 0.18

9 1925052 Joga Bai-GBSSS 295 284 96.27 250.94 207 101 48.79 226.26 47.48 24.68

10 2127002 Jama Masjid, No.1-SBV 113 113 100.00 261.31 66 66 100 261.61 0.00 -0.30

11 2127003 Darya Ganj, Pataudi House-SBV 66 63 95.45 232.80 67 26 38.81 204.3 56.64 28.50

12 2127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 110 110 100.00 295.55 55 47 85.45 275.73 14.55 19.8212 2127017 Jama Masjid, No.2-SKV 110 110 100.00 295.55 55 47 85.45 275.73 14.55 19.82

13 2127021 Bulbuli Khana-SKV 92 92 100.00 255.30 79 72 91.14 256.66 8.86 -1.36

14 2127025
Chashma Building(Urdu Medium)-

GGSSS
53 53 100.00 289.70 41 38 92.68 274.44 7.32 15.26

15 2127027 Kalan Mahal-GGSSS 37 37 100.00 280.05 34 34 100 272.68 0.00 7.37

16 2127031 Lambi Gali- GGSS 52 52 100.00 272.12 42 32 76.19 259.02 23.81 13.10

17 2127179 Zeenat Mahal, No.2-SKV 70 70 100.00 312.73 29 29 100 332.41 0.00 -19.68

18 2127180 Lal Kuan, No.1-GGSS 15 15 100.00 259.53 17 12 70.59 248.18 29.41 11.35
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